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  2017  2016  

    

    
 3(a) 198,854,925 178,242,770 

  46,400 - 
 3(d) 52,299,661 9,393,990 

  ────────── ────────── 
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  ---------------- ---------------- 
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  179 183,180 
  5,712,165 3,666,385 

 6 67,475,838 (23,911,402) 
  ───────── ───────── 

  73,188,182 (20,061,837) 
  -------------- -------------- 
    

    
 8(a) 3,351,473 2,924,836 

 8(b) 740,123 653,770 
  125,168 99,101 
  215,438 203,482 

 8(d) 3,878,813 1,691,685 
  5,275 5,060 

  18,245 27,401 
  33,981 18,650 

  ───────── ───────── 

  8,368,516 5,623,985 
  -------------- -------------- 
    

  64,819,666 (25,685,822) 
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 (179) (183,180) 
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 ───────── ───────── 

 59,107,322 (29,535,387) 
   

   
 (20,612,155) 27,342,045 

 - 796,362 
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 13,235 (16,705) 

 65,179 (82,523) 
 14,020 903 

 ───────── ───────── 

 45,345,832 (2,206,930) 
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 (325,593) (111,616) 
 ────────── ───────── 
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 ---------------- -------------- 
   

   
 20,000 89,656 
 (7,800,512) (43,286,401) 

 ────────── ───────── 

 (7,780,512) (43,196,745) 
 ---------------- -------------- 
   

 42,905,671 (41,304,053) 
   

 9,393,990 50,698,043 
 ───────── ───────── 
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 52,299,661 9,393,990 
 ═════════ ═════════ 
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  14,915,600 6.12% 24,134,320 12.91 

  22,511,810 9.23% 20,419,660 10.92 

  19,816,380 8.13% 32,243,190 17.24 

  21,734,400 8.91% 20,604,800 11.02 

  96,961,135 39.77% 49,865,700 26.66 

  11,967,660 4.91% 5,840,000 3.12 

  3,424,200 1.40% - - 
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2017 12 31  

 

 (81.57%)    

    
 (81.57%)    

 
 

   

 ANGANG STEEL CO LTD-H   348,000   2,481,240  1.02% 
 BOC HONG KONG HOLDINGS LTD   126,000   4,989,600  2.05% 
BYD ELECTRONIC INTL CO LTD  279,000   4,748,580  1.95% 
CHINA ANIMAL HEALTHCARE LTD  270,000   -    0.00% 
CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK-H  1,825,000   13,140,000  5.39% 
 CHINA LITERATURE LTD   43   3,580  0.00% 
 CHINA MERCHANTS BANK-H   165,000   5,131,500  2.10% 
 CHINA NATIONAL BUILDING MA-H   480,000   3,340,800  1.37% 
 CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE GR-H   172,000   6,458,600  2.65% 
 CHINA RESOURCES PHOENIX HEAL   201,000   1,979,850  0.81% 
CHINA SHENHUA ENERGY CO-H  340,000   6,885,000  2.82% 
 CHINA WATER AFFAIRS GROUP   298,000   2,100,900  0.86% 
 CHINA YUHUA EDUCATION CORP L   800,000   3,120,000  1.28% 
 CITIC SECURITIES CO LTD-H   320,000   5,158,400  2.12% 
 CNOOC LTD   453,000   5,082,660  2.08% 
 CRRC CORP LTD - H   683,000   5,709,880  2.34% 
 CSPC PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LT   622,000   9,815,160  4.03% 
 DONGYUE GROUP   730,000   3,978,500  1.63% 
 GEELY AUTOMOBILE HOLDINGS LT   163,000   4,417,300  1.81% 
GUANGZHOU AUTOMOBILE GROUP-H  200,000   3,704,000  1.52% 
HONG KONG EXCHANGES & CLEAR  20,000   4,796,000  1.97% 
HSBC HOLDINGS PLC  245,600   19,635,720  8.05% 
 HUADIAN FUXIN ENERGY CORP -H   560,000   1,064,000  0.44% 
 IND & COMM BK OF CHINA-H   2,278,000   14,328,620  5.88% 
 KINGDEE INTERNATIONAL SFTWR   780,000   3,424,200  1.40% 
 LOGAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS CO L   744,000   6,011,520  2.47% 
 NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE C-H   101,000   5,393,400  2.21% 
 PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CO-H   146,500   11,917,775  4.89% 
 SANDS CHINA LTD   116,000   4,674,800  1.92% 
 SHENZHEN INTL HOLDINGS   335,000   4,984,800  2.04% 
TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD  48,800   19,812,800  8.14% 
 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS LTD   400,000   2,612,000  1.07% 
 XIABUXIABU CATERING MANAGEME   135,000   2,119,500  0.87% 
 XINYI GLASS HOLDINGS LTD   334,000   3,393,440  1.39% 
 ZHUZHOU CRRC TIMES ELECTRI-H   48,000   2,440,800  1.00% 
  ─────────── ─────── 

  198,854,925 81.57% 
  ------------------ ------------ 

  198,854,925 81.57% 

  ------------------ ------------ 
    

  44,941,963 18.43% 

  ─────────── ─────── 

2017 12 31  243,796,888 100% 

  ═══════════ ═══════ 

    
  170,541,204  

  ═══════════  
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 2016    2017  

     

     

AAC TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS INC                                  -     105,000   105,000   -    

AGRICULTURAL BANK OF CHINA                                    -     3,350,000   3,350,000   -    

ANGANG STEEL CO LTD - H                                       -     1,348,000   1,000,000   348,000  

ANHUI CONCH CEMENT CO LTD-H                                   400,000   280,000   680,000   -    

ANTA SPORTS PRODUCTS LIMITED                                  -     400,000   400,000   -    

BANK OF CHINA - H                                             -     1,730,000   1,730,000   -    

BBMG CORPORATION - H                                          -     1,340,000   1,340,000   -    

BEIJING ENTERPRISES WATER GROUP 

LIMITED                      

 -     2,600,000   2,600,000   -    

BOC HONG KONG HOLDINGS LTD                                    -     126,000   -     126,000  

BRILLIANCE CHINA AUTOMOTIVE HLDGS LTD                         -     520,000   520,000   -    

BYD COMPANY LIMITED                                           -     55,000   55,000   -    

BYD ELECTRONIC INTL CO LTD                                    1,920,000   979,000   2,620,000   279,000  

CHINA ANIMAL HEALTHCARE LTD                                   270,000   -     -     270,000  

CHINA COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION CO 

LTD                     

 -     1,450,000   1,450,000   -    

CHINA CONSTRUCTION BK - H                                     1,800,000   4,875,000   4,850,000   1,825,000  

CHINA EASTERN AIRLINES CORP LTD                               -     1,500,000   1,500,000   -    

CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO                                       -     550,000   550,000   -    

CHINA LITERATURE LTD                                          -    43  -     43  

CHINA MERCHANTS BK-H                                          -     165,000   -     165,000  

CHINA MOLYBDENUM CO LTD - H                                   -     1,971,000   1,971,000   -    

CHINA NATIONAL BUILDING MATERIAL - H                          2,100,000   2,480,000   4,100,000   480,000  

CHINA ORIENTAL GROUP CO LTD                                   -     1,250,000   1,250,000   -    

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO LTD-H                      -     537,000   365,000   172,000  

CHINA PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LIMITED                            530,000   330,000   238,000   622,000  

CHINA RESOURCES CEMENT HOLDINGS 

LIMITED                      

 -     5,400,000   5,400,000   -    

CHINA RESOURCES PHOENIX HEALTH                                  -     700,000   499,000   201,000  

CHINA SHENHUA ENERGY CO LTD                                   400,000   63,000   123,000   340,000  

CHINA SOURTHERN AIRLINES CO                                   -     1,700,000   1,700,000   -    

CHINA UNICOM LTD                                              -     1,500,000   1,500,000   -    

CHINA WATER AFFAIRS GROUP                                     -     580,000   282,000   298,000  

CHINA YUHUA EDUCATION CORP L                                  -     800,000   -     800,000  

CHN RAILWAY CONSTRUCTION - H                                  -     460,000   460,000   -    

CITIC SECURITIES CO                                           -     750,000   430,000   320,000  

CK HUTCHISON HOLDINGS LTD                                     -     90,000   90,000   -    

CLP HOLDINGS LTD                                              150,000   -     150,000   -    

CNOOC LTD                                                     -     1,363,000   910,000   453,000  

COSCO SHIPPING HOLDINGS CO-H                                  -     1,540,000   1,540,000   -    

COUNTRY GARDEN HOLDINGS COMPANY 

LIMITED                      

 -     700,000   700,000   -    

CRRC CORPORATION LIMITED                                      -     683,000   -     683,000  

DONGYUE GROUP                                                 -     730,000   -     730,000  

GEELY AUTOMOBILE HOLDINGS LIMITED                             885,000   747,000   1,469,000   163,000  

GF SECURITIES CO LTD-H                                        340,000   -     340,000   -    

GREAT WALL MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED                              -     780,000   780,000   -    

GUANGDONG INVESTMENT LTD                                      880,000   420,000   1,300,000   -    

GUANGZHOU AUTOMOBILE GROUP COMPANY 

LTD                       

 620,000   710,000   1,130,000   200,000  
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2017 12 31  

 

    

 2016    2017  

     

     

HAITONG INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES                                  -     3,800,000   3,800,000   -    

HAITONG SECURITIES CO LTD                                     -     450,000   450,000   -    

HANG SENG BANK LTD                                            -     25,000   25,000   -    

HENDERSON LAND DEVELOPMENT CO                                    -     110,000   110,000   -    

HONG KONG EXCHANGES AND CLEARING                                 60,000   -     40,000   20,000  

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC (HK REG)                                    130,000   353,600   238,000   245,600  

HUADIAN FUXIN ENERGY CORP LTD - H                             -     1,800,000   1,240,000   560,000  

HUADIAN POWER INTL CORP - H                                   -     736,000   736,000   -    

HUANENG RENEWABLES CORP                                       -     1,400,000   1,400,000   -    

IGG INC                                                       -     200,000   200,000   -    

IMAX CHINA HOLDING INC                                        100   -     100   -    

IND & COMM BK OF CHINA - H                                    -     3,440,000   1,162,000   2,278,000  

JIANGXI COPPER COMPANY LTD - H                                505,000   -     505,000   -    

KINGDEE INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE GROUP 

CO LTD                  

 -     4,150,000   3,370,000   780,000  

LINK REIT                                                     118,000   -     118,000   -    

LIVZON PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP INC-H                             -     41,000   41,000   -    

LOGAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS CO LTD                                  -     744,000   -     744,000  

CHINA MENGNIU DAIRY  -     226,000   226,000   -    

NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD                               -     463,000   362,000   101,000  

PETROCHINA CO LTD                                             -     720,000   720,000   -    

PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CO-H                                  -     210,000   63,500   146,500  

Q TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO LTD                                     -     323,000   323,000   -    

SANDS CHINA LTD                                               -     266,000   150,000   116,000  

SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING                                   -     170,000   170,000   -    

SHANGHAI FOSUN PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD-H  -     497,000   497,000   -    

SHANGHAI INDUSTRIAL HLDG LTD                                  -     140,000   140,000   -    

SHANGHAI JIN JIANG INTL HO-HOTEL (GROUP)                                5,788,000   -     5,788,000   -    

SHENZHEN INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD                           -     827,000   492,000   335,000  

SINO BIOPHARMACEUTICAL LTD                                    1,290,000   620,000   1,910,000   -    

SINOPEC KANTONS HOLDINGS                                      -     970,000   970,000   -    

SINOTRUK HONG KONG LTD                                        -     80,000   80,000   -    

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES                                       88,000   20,000   108,000   -    

SUNAC CHINA HOLDINGS LTD                                      -     700,000   700,000   -    

SUNNY OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., 

LIMITED                  

 -     332,000   332,000   -    

TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD                                          72,700   50,000   73,900   48,800  

TONG REN TANG TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD                             601,000   345,000   946,000   -    

TRULY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED                          -     1,840,000   1,840,000   -    

WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS LIMITED                              -     400,000   -     400,000  

XIABUXIABU CATERING MANAGEMENT                                  -     135,000   -     135,000  

XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

CO LTD                

 330,000   -     330,000   -    

XINYI GLASS HOLDINGS CO LTD                                   -     630,000   296,000   334,000  

YANGTZE OPTICAL FIBRE AND CABLE-H                                   -     127,500   127,500   -    

YUEXIU REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST                           -     1,000,000   1,000,000   -    

YUZHOU PROPERTIES COMPANY                                     -     600,000   600,000   -    

ZHAOJIN MINING INDUSTRY CO LTD - H                                   -     400,000   400,000   -    

ZHUZHOU CRRC TIMES ELECTRIC CO - H                                  -     389,000   341,000   48,000  

ZTE CORP -H                                                   500,000   115,000   615,000   -    
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2017 12 31  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

   

   
2017 12 31  243,796,888 9.236 

 ═════════ ═════════ 

   
2016 12 31  187,015,517 6.838 

 ═════════ ═════════ 

   
2015 12 31  215,276,551 7.809 

 ═════════ ═════════ 

 
 

 

 
  

 

 

 

   
2017 12 31  9.600 6.87 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2016 12 31  7.623 6.382 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2015 12 31  12.316 7.612 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2014 12 31  10.250 8.052 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2013 12 31  9.796 7.938 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2012 12 31  9.483 7.129 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2011 12 31  10.160 6.740 

 ══════ ══════ 

   
2010 12 31  10.000 9.806 

 ══════ ══════ 

 

 

 


